

الإسلامي الأمريكي للغذاء و الت

THE ISLAMIC FOOD AND NUTRITION COUNCIL OF AMERICA

P.O. BOX 59772 Chicago, IL 60646 Toll Free Phone (877) 425-2523 • Phone: (847) 993-0040 • Fax: (847) 993-0038

IFANCA HALAL PRODUCT CERTIFICATE

Document No.: SOU 20835 20836 250004 US

Page 1:2

January 6, 2025

Southwestern Petroleum Lubricants, LLC

3401 Quorum Drive, Suite 360 Fort Worth, Texas 76137 USA

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to certify that Southwestern Petroleum Lubricants, LLC, Fort Worth, Texas, USA produces Halal products under the supervision of the Islamic Food and Nutrition Council of America (IFANCA) at the following location:

Southwestern Petroleum Lubricants, LLC

3401 Quorum Drive, Suite 360 Fort Worth, Texas 76137 USA

In conformity with IFANCA scheme and the following standards:

GSO 2055-1:2015

Product Category: Production of Chemicals and Biochemicals

The following products are certified to be Halal. (See the Attachment of Halal Certificate)

This certificate is valid until **December 12**, 2025 and subjection to/renewal at that time.

Muhammad Munir Chaudry, Ph.D.

Maharmal Minin Ch

President





IFANCA Head Office: 2004 Miner St., Des Plaines, IL 60016, USA Tel: 847-993-0034

마마마마마마(WWW.IFANCA.ORG)마마마마마

Approved Date/By: 01-18-22/MMC Revision: 2.1 Revision Date/By: 01-18-22/SH Doc. Number: IFANCA-Frm-36 Page 1 of 2

THE ISLAMIC FOOD AND NUTRITION COUNCIL OF AMERICA

P.O. BOX 59772 Chicago, IL 60646 Toll Free Phone (877) 425-2523 • Phone: (847) 993-0040 • Fax: (847) 993-0038

IFANCA HALAL PRODUCT CERTIFICATE

The Attachment of Halal Certificate

Document No.: SOU 20835 20836 250004 US

Page 2:2

January 6, 2025

The following products are certified to be Halal.

- 1. SWEPCO 116 Ultra EP Food Machinery Grease
- 2. SWEPCO 722 HiTemp Chain and Cable Lubricant
- 3. SWEPCO 750 Premium Food Grade Compressor Oil
- 4. SWEPCO 755 Premium Food Grade Hydraulic Oil
- 5. SWEPCO 757 Premium Food Grade Bearing and Gear Oil
- 6. SWEPCO 815 Food Machinery Grease
- 7. SWEPCO 816 Silicone Spray

This certificate is valid until **December 12, 2025** and subject to renewal at that time.

Muhammad Munir Chaudry, Ph.D.

Mahammad Horin Chau

President



مـركـز الإمـارات الـعـالـمـي لـلاعـتـمـاد Emirates International Accreditation Centre

HB-CB-019

IFANCA Head Office: 2004 Miner St., Des Plaines, IL 60016, USA Tel: 847-993-0034